Full Time Students
(12 to 18 credit hours)
Non-Resident Surcharge

General Fees

Athletic Fee

Student Union Fee

University Center Fee

IT Fee

Career Services Fee
Total Fees

Total Tuition & Fees

Room Rent (standard double occupancy)
Board (19 Meals/Week)

Total for Campus Resident

Overload

Health Insurance Premium (if not opted out)
Book Fee (if not opted out)

Part Time Students
(1-11 credit hours)

Book Fee (if not opted out)

Graduate Program
Tuition
General Fees

Total

CENTRAL STATE UNIVERSITY
FY 25 Schedule of Fees

New/Transfer

Fall 2023 Cohort

Fall 2022 Cohort

Fall 2021 Cohort

Fall 2020 Cohort

Fall 2019 Cohort

Continuing

Ohio Resident

Ohio Resident

Ohio Resident

Ohio Resident

Ohio Resident

Ohio Resident

Ohio Resident

and Reciprocity Out of State | and Reciprocity Out of State | and Reciprocity Out of State | and Reciprocity Out of State | and Reciprocity Out of State | and Reciprocity Out of State | and Reciprocity Out of State
S 2,819 S 2,819 | S 2,702 S 2,702 | S 2,588 S 2,588 | S 2,421 S 2,421 1| S 2,288 S 2,288 | S 2,153 S 2,153 | S 2,090 S 2,090
S 1,000 S 1,000 S 1,000 S 1,000 S 1,000 S 1,000 S 1,000
S 326 S 326 | S 326 S 326 | S 326 S 326 | S 326 S 326 | S 326 S 326 | S 326 S 326 | S 326 S 326
S 442 S 442 | S 442 S 442 | S 442 S 442 | S 442 S 442 | S 442 S 442 | S 442 S 442 | S 442 S 442
S 204 S 204 | $ 204§ 204 | $ 204§ 204 | S 204 S 204 | $ 204 §$ 204 | S 204§ 204 | S 204 S 204
S 100 $ 100 | S 100 S 100 | $ 100 $ 100 | S 100 $ 100 | S 100 $ 100 | $ 100 $ 100 | S 100 $ 100
S 88 § 88 (S 88 S 88 (S 88 S 88 1|S 88 § 881|S 88 S 88 (s 88 S 88 (S 88 § 88
S 50 $ 50 (S 50 $ 50(S 50 S 50 (S 50 $ 50(S 50 $ 50(S 50 S 50 (S 50 $ 50
S 1,210 S 1,210 | S 1,210 S 1,210 | S 1,210 S 1,210 | S 1,210 S 1,210 | § 1,210 S 1,210 | S 1,210 S 1,210 | S 1,210 S 1,210
S 4,029 S 5,029 | $ 3,912 § 4912 | S 3,798 § 4,798 | S 3,631 § 4631 S 3,498 $ 4,498 | S 3,363 §$ 4363 | S 3,300 $ 4,300
S 3,213 S 3,213 [ $ 3,043 S 3,043 | S 2,912 S 2912 | S 2,800 S 2,800 | $ 2,800 S 2,800 | S 2,800 S 2,800 | S 2,800 S 2,800
S 2,800 S 2,800 [ S 2,652 S 2,652 | S 2,538 S 2,538 | S 2,440 S 2,440 | S 2,440 S 2,440 | S 2,440 S 2,440 | S 2,440 S 2,440
S 10,043 $ 11,043 | S 9,607 S 10,607 | S 9,248 $ 10,248 | $ 8,871 § 9,871 | S 8,738 § 9,738 | $ 8,603 § 9,603 | $ 8,540 $ 9,540
S 231 | S 357 | S 224 | S 341 | S 218 | S 326 | S 208 S 312 | S 208 S 312 | S 200 S 300 | S 200 S 300
S 815 S 815 | S 815 S 815 | S 815 S 815 | S 815 S 8151 S 815 S 815 | S 815 S 815 | S 815 S 815
S 360 S 360 | S 360 S 360 | S 360 S 360 | S 360 S 360 | S 360 S 360 | S 360 S 360 | S 360 S 360
S 334 S 468 | S 324 S 454 | S 315 S 434 | S 301 S 415 | S 290 S 400 | S 290 S 400 | S 290 S 400
S 180 $ 180 [ $ 180 $ 180 | $ 180 $ 180 | $ 180 $ 180 | $ 180 $ 180 | $ 180 §$ 180 | $ 180 $ 180
S 450 S 550 | S 450 S 550 | S 450 S 550 | S 550 S 650
S 100 S 100 | S 100 S 100 | S 100 $ 100
S 550 § 650 | S 550 §$ 650 | $ 550 §$ 650 | S 550 §$ 650




Residential Hall Fees
Double

Anderson, Green, Hunter, Williamson

Foundation, Wesley Village

Single

Anderson, Green

Hunter, Williamson
Foundation, Wesley Village

Apartment Style
MPC, New Honors
Shorter

Meal Plans

19 Meals/Week + 150 bucks

19 Meals/Week + 275 bucks

19 Meals/Week + 350 bucks

Flex Plan | 75 meals + 500 bucks
Flex Plan Il 75 meals + 750 bucks
Commuter Silver 50 meals
Commuter Maroon 75 meals
Commuter Gold 150 meals

New/Transfer Fall 2023 Cohort Fall 2022 Cohort Fall 2021 Cohort Fall 2020 Cohort Fall 2019 Cohort Continuing
S 3,213 S 3,043 S 2,912 S 2,800 S 2,800 S 2,800 S 2,800
S 3,443 S 3,260 S 3,120 S 3,000 S 3,000 S 3,000 S 3,000
S 3,558 S 3,369 S 3,224 S 3,100 S 3,100 S 3,100 S 3,100
S 3,443 S 3,260 S 3,120 S 3,000 S 3,000 S 3,000 S 3,000
S 3,673 S 3,478 S 3,328 S 3,200 S 3,200 S 3,200 S 3,200
S 4,017 S 3,804 S 3,640 S 3,500 S 3,500 S 3,500 S 3,500
S 4,488 S 4,250 S 4,250 S 4,250 S 4,250 S 4,250 S 4,250
S 2,800 S 2,652 S 2,538 S 2,440 S 2,440 S 2,440 S 2,440
S 2,915 S 2,760 S 2,642 S 2,540 S 2,540 S 2,540 S 2,540
S 2,961 S 2,804 S 2,683 S 2,580 S 2,580 S 2,580 S 2,580
S 1,635 S 1,549 S 1,482 S 1,425 S 1,425 S 1,295 S 1,295
S 1,922 S 1,820 S 1,742 S 1,675 S 1,675 S 1,545 S 1,545
S 488 S 462 S 442 S 425 S 425 S 425 S 425
S 732 S 693 S 664 S 638 S 638 S 638 S 638
S 1,829 S 1,732 S 1,658 S 1,594 S 1,594 S 1,594 S 1,594




Global Union Student

Tuition

General Fees

IT Fee

Career Services Fee
Total Fees

Total Tuition and Fees
(under 12 hrs is per credit hr)

Processing Fee

CENTRAL STATE UNIVERSITY
FY25 Schedule of Fees

1-11 Hours

12-18 Hours

Ohio Resident

S 150
S 27
S 69
S 4
S 100
S 250
S 150

$

v nunn

Out of State
150

27
69
4
100

250

150

wvrnunn

Ohio Resident
1,800

1,200

3,000

150

Out of State
1,800

1,200

3,000

150
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